
OFFICIAL SCORING SUMMARY, Mid-Atlantic District International Preliminary Quartet Contest
SPEBSQSA, Inc., Vienna, Virginia, March 11, 2000

                                                                             SUB  PREV TOTAL
FINALS                       SONGS                              MUS PRE SNG TOTAL PTS. SCORE

 1 BSQ                       All Alone                          269 261 257  1562 1557 3119
                             Floatin'Down/Sailin'OnTheHenryClay 259 261 255
 2 Premiere                  The Kiss That Made Me Cry          227 233 242  1414 1458 2872
                             Old Man Time                       225 248 239
 3 Reveille                  Just A Gigalo                      221 255 240  1432 1400 2832
                             Jeanie With The Light Brown Hair   234 236 246
 4 Runaway Sound             Birth Of The Blues                 232 231 238  1394 1372 2766
                             Who's Sorry Now?                   228 227 238
 5 City Slickers             Beautiful Dreamer                  218 215 223  1310 1385 2695
                             Let The Rest Of The World Go By    217 213 224

 5 New Vintage               Floatin' Down To Cotton Town       218 219 229  1322 1373 2695
                             That Tumble Down Shack In Athlone  217 216 223
 5 Free Trade Agreement      You Keep Coming Back Like A Song   232 223 223  1341 1354 2695
                             Some Sunny Day                     224 216 223
 8 Inferno                   I'd Give A Million Tomorrows       216 210 222  1302 1270 2572
                             Love/Eyes (Medley)                 219 210 225
 9 Lightly Seasoned          There's Nothing Like A MothersLove 213 204 212  1240 1240 2480
                             Old St. Louie                      204 199 208
10 Razzmatazz                Razzle Dazzle                      207 199 212  1227 1238 2465
                             I Used To Call Her Baby            206 195 208

SEMI-FINALS

 1 BSQ                       It All Depends On You              262 259 256  1557    0 1557
                             Slow Boat To China                 261 261 258
 2 Premiere                  The One Rose                       234 242 244  1458    0 1458
                             Sonny Boy                          242 256 240
 3 Reveille                  Bowery Boys (Parody)               224 257 225  1400    0 1400
                             Heart (Parody)                     223 247 224
 4 City Slickers             Where The Southern Roses Grow      233 235 237  1385    0 1385
                             Love's Old Sweet Song              223 227 230
 5 New Vintage               WhenTheRedRedRobinComesBobbin'Alon 232 234 237  1373    0 1373
                             My Heart Is Aching For You         220 225 225

 6 Runaway Sound             If You Had AllTheWorld AndItsGold  227 213 237  1372    0 1372
                             Red-Head                           236 224 235
 7 Free Trade Agreement      I'mAllDressedUpWithABrokenHeart    227 227 222  1354    0 1354
                             Down Where the Swanee River Flows  221 228 229
 8 Inferno                   NobodyKnowsWhatARedheadMammaCanDo  215 207 218  1270    0 1270
                             FromTheFirstHelloToTheLastGoodbye  215 202 213
 9 Lightly Seasoned          A LittleStreetWhereOldFriendsMeet  203 206 209  1240    0 1240
                             The Little Boy                     205 208 209
10 Razzmatazz                Let's Get Away From It All(Parody) 211 202 223  1238    0 1238
                             BabyWon'tYouPleaseComeHome(Parody) 203 184 215

  BSQ, Premiere, Reveille and Runaway Sound will represent the Mid-Atlantic District in Kansas
     City, MO in 2000.
  Lightly Seasoned is the 2000 Mid-Atlantic District Seniors Quartet Champion.
  

  PANEL:  ADMINISTRATOR        MUSIC             PRESENTATION            SINGING
       D. Belote-DIX        G. Cokeroft-SUN      B. Hodges-FWD        D. Kahl-SWD
       J. Burket-MAD        K. Keller-CSD        T. Schlinkert-DIX    R. Wachter-MAD
                            E. Waesche-MAD       R. Treptow-LOL       E. Williamson-SUN


